Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

2.

5.

Study visit of the Committee on Government Assurances, Rajya Sabha to Srinagar on 13th July, 2024 for examination of assurances given in the Rajya Sabha.

Reference: F. No. GAD-ADM0II/159/2022-09-GAd dated: 03.07.2024 from General Administration Department.

Government Order No. 57-JK (TR) of 2024 Dated: 08-07-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Rajinder Singh Tara, JKAS, Transport Commissioner, J&K, as 'Nodal Officer' in respect of Transport Department, for appearing in the meeting regarding the Study visit of the Committee on Government Assurances, Rajya Sabha to Srinagar on 13th July, 2024 for examination of assurances given in the Rajya Sabha.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Niraj Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-GenI0N/22/2024-02(7518272) Copy to:

Dated: 08-07-2024

Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of

India.

Secretary, Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs. 3.

Transport Commissioner, J&K. Copy of F. No. GAD-ADM0II/159/2022-09-GAD dated: 03.07.2024 along-with its enclosures received from 4. General Administration Department are enclosed for reference and further necessary action. Transport

Government, Secretary to Secretary Pvt.

Department. Incharge Website, Transport Department.

6. Govt. Order/Stock file. 7.

> (Nighat'Par Under Secretary to the Government